



Public Service Commission

ORIGINAL RECEIVED

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

SEP 22 1997

FPSC Records/Reporting

DATE: SEPTEMBER <sup>22</sup> 28 1997  
 TO: DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING (BAYO)  
 FROM: DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (COX) *mb wfc*  
 RE: DOCKET NO. 960217-TI- IN RE: INITIATION OF SHOW CAUSE PROCEEDINGS AGAINST TELECUBA, INC. FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-24.470, F.A.C., CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY REQUIRED.

In Order No. PSC-97-0817-FOI-TI, issued July 8, 1997, the Commission accepted the settlement proposal of Telecuba, Inc. (Telecuba) to pay a contribution of \$7,000 into the state of Florida General Revenue Fund in lieu of continuing the show cause proceedings against the company. On July 30, 1997, the Commission received a check from Telecuba in the amount of \$7,000 in satisfaction of the Commission's Order. Telecuba therefore has met all of the requirements of the Commission's Order, and no further matters remain in this docket for the Commission to address. Accordingly, this docket should be closed.

cc: Division of Communications (Moses)

I:\960217.MEM

- ACK \_\_\_\_\_
- AFA \_\_\_\_\_
- APP \_\_\_\_\_
- CAF \_\_\_\_\_
- CMU \_\_\_\_\_
- CTR \_\_\_\_\_
- EAG \_\_\_\_\_
- LEG \_\_\_\_\_
- LIN \_\_\_\_\_
- OPC \_\_\_\_\_
- RCH \_\_\_\_\_
- SEC   1
- WAS \_\_\_\_\_
- OTH \_\_\_\_\_

*OK*  
*SFS*  
*9/22/97*

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

09611 SEP 22 97

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING